Spring 2024 Undergraduate Academic Calendar

Cross-Registration/Audit Registration
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day — No Classes
Spring Semester Begins
Last Day to Add/Drop Classes (ends at 4:30pm)
Spring Session 2 (half semester classes): January 16 — March 13

Last day to add/drop: Jan. 23

Last day to apply for pass/fail grading: Jan. 30

Last day to withdraw: Feb. 23
Spring Session 3 (second half semester classes): March 14 — May 8

Last day to add/drop: Mar. 20

Last day to apply for pass/fail grading: Mar. 27

Last day to withdraw: Apr. 16
Last Day to apply for Pass/Fail grading
Advisement Day - No Classes
August 2024 Degree applications due February 15
Incomplete Grades from Fall 2023 final grades due February 16

(If a grade or extension is not submitted by this date the student will be given an ‘F’ for the course.)

January 12
January 15
January 16
January 23

January 30
February 13

Undergraduate Registration for Summer 2024 Begins February 21
Mid-Winter Break March 4-8
Last Day to Withdraw from full semester classes March 28
Easter Break — No Classes Mar. 29-Apr. 1
Exams/Alternate Schedule (undergraduate day classes only) May 3-8
Spring Classes End May 8
Commencement Ceremony May 11

Spring 2024

* Day Undergraduate Exam Schedule

Mon, Wed, Fri 9:00 & Mon, Wed 9:00
Mon, Wed, Fri 10:25 & Mon, Wed 10:25
Mon, Wed, Fri 11:50 & Mon, Wed 11:50

Other Class Times
Tues, Thur 1:05
Tues, Thur 2:30

Mon, Wed, Fri 8:00 & Mon, Wed 7:35
Mon, Wed, Fri 1:15 & Mon, Wed 1:15
Mon, Wed 2:40 & Mon, Fri 2:40

Tues, Thur 8:00
Tues, Thur 9:25
Tues, Thur 11:15

classes will meet
classes will meet
classes will meet

classes will meet
classes will meet
classes will meet

classes will meet
classes will meet
classes will meet

classes will meet
classes will meet
classes will meet

*This exam schedule is only for undergraduate day courses.
*Classes that only meet on Fridays (day) do not follow this schedule; their last day is April 26,
*Classes starting after 4:00pm do not follow this schedule.

*Evening classes meet at their regular time during exam week.
*For ONLINE only courses, please check the course syllabus for final exam information.

Friday, May 3
Friday, May 3
Friday, May 3

Monday, May 6
Monday, May 6
Monday, May 6

Tuesday, May 7
Tuesday, May 7
Tuesday, May 7

Wednesday, May 8
Wednesday, May 8
Wednesday, May 8

8:00am - 10:30am
10:45am — 1:15pm
1:30pm — 4:00pm

8:00am — 10:30am
10:45 am- 1:15pm
1:30pm — 4:00pm

8:00am — 10:30am
10:45am — 1:15pm
1:30pm — 4:00pm

8:00am — 10:30am
10:45am — 1:15pm
1:30pm — 4:00pm




Spring 2024

Undergraduate Tuition and Fees

Payment for Spring 2024 classes will be due January 2" — check your Saint Rose email for an E-Bill Notice.

Anyone registering after the payment due date must pay his/her account balance at the time of registration. You can pay your
bill online by logging into your account via the secure site. The College reserves the right to change established fees and
services, to add additional fees and services, and to determine the effective date of such changes without prior notice.

TUITION

Tuition for 12 to 21 credit hours (full-time)

Tuition per credit hour part-time

Overload (22 credits and above) per credit

AUDIT TUITION

If a course can be taken for audit and space is available...

Tuition per credit hour audit

College of Saint Rose Alumni audit (per course)

Senior Citizen audit (age 62+)

FEES**
Activity fee - full-time students

Communications Program fee (majors)
Communications Program fee (minors)
Health Services fee — full-time students
Health Services fee — part-time students

Incomplete grade fee

Late fee on unpaid balance (per month)

Music lessons:
e Primary
e Secondary
Orientation fees:
e Overnight
e Half-Day Transfer
¢ International Student
Returned check fee
Science Lab fee
Student Records fee
Study Abroad fee
Technology fee for full-time students
Technology fee for part-time students
Transcript fee

**Course specific fees vary and are noted on the Course Schedule.

Zero Credit Workshop Fees

EDU 102 Violence Prevention, EDU 103 Child Abuse Prevention,
EPY 337 Substance Use Prevention, and EDU 111 Dignity for All Students

EDU 106 Universal Precautions and Confidentiality from AIDS/HIV

$18,061.00
$1,196.00
$1,196.00

$622.00
$148.00
No tuition

$161.00
$250.00
$125.00
$90.00
$49.00
$85.00
$85.00

$945.00
$488.00

$450.00
$325.00
$450.00

$50.00

$67.00
$107.00
$500.00
$307.00

$TBD per credit
No charge

$65.00

$20.00

Refund Policy
the following schedule:

January 24 — January 30
January 31 — February 6
February 7 — February 13
February 14 — February 20
February 21 and after:

Refunds for tuition and credit hour based fees will be calculated on a credit hour basis and will be made according to

January 23 and prior: (Last day to add or drop classes)

FULL REFUND
80% Refunded
60% Refunded
40% Refunded
25% Refunded
NO REFUND

Credit-based calculations for full-time students could result in a credit-hour liability that would remain at the full-time level, depending on the student’s credit
hour load, and the time of withdrawal. Please note that this withdrawal schedule/refund policy also applies to medical withdrawals.
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