Spring 2024

Undergraduate Academic Calendar

Cross-Registration/Audit Registration	January 12
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – No Classes	January 15
Spring Semester Begins	January 16
Last Day to Add/Drop Classes (ends at 4:30pm)	January 23
Spring Session 2 (half semester classes): January 16 – March 13	_ •
Last day to add/drop: Jan. 23	
Last day to apply for pass/fail grading: Jan. 30	
Last day to withdraw: Feb. 23	
Spring Session 3 (second half semester classes): March 14 – May 8	
Last day to add/drop: Mar. 20	
Last day to apply for pass/fail grading: Mar. 27	
Last day to withdraw: Apr. 16	
Last Day to apply for Pass/Fail grading	January 30
Advisement Day - No Classes	February 13
August 2024 Degree applications due	February 15
Incomplete Grades from Fall 2023 final grades due	February 16
(If a grade or extension is not submitted by this date the student will be given an 'F' for	the course.)
Undergraduate Registration for Summer 2024 Begins	February 21
Mid-Winter Break	March 4-8
Last Day to Withdraw from full semester classes	March 28
Easter Break – No Classes	Mar. 29-Apr. 1
Exams/Alternate Schedule (undergraduate day classes only)	May 3-8
Spring Classes End	May 8
Commencement Ceremony	May 11

Spring 2024

* Day Undergraduate Exam Schedule

Mon, Wed, Fri 9:00 & Mon, Wed 9:00	classes will meet	Friday, May 3	8:00am - 10:30am
Mon, Wed, Fri 10:25 & Mon, Wed 10:25	classes will meet	Friday, May 3	10:45am - 1:15pm
Mon, Wed, Fri 11:50 & Mon, Wed 11:50	classes will meet	Friday, May 3	1:30pm - 4:00pm
Other Class Times	classes will meet	Monday, May 6	8:00am - 10:30am
Tues, Thur 1:05	classes will meet	Monday, May 6	10:45 am- 1:15pm
Tues, Thur 2:30	classes will meet	Monday, May 6	1:30pm - 4:00pm
·		<u> </u>	
Mon, Wed, Fri 8:00 & Mon, Wed 7:35	classes will meet	Tuesday, May 7	8:00am - 10:30am
Mon, Wed, Fri 1:15 & Mon, Wed 1:15	classes will meet	Tuesday, May 7	10:45am - 1:15pm
Mon, Wed 2:40 & Mon, Fri 2:40	classes will meet	Tuesday, May 7	1:30pm - 4:00pm
·			
Tues, Thur 8:00	classes will meet	Wednesday, May 8	8:00am - 10:30am
Tues, Thur 9:25	classes will meet	Wednesday, May 8	10:45am - 1:15pm
Tues, Thur 11:15	classes will meet	Wednesday, May 8	1:30pm - 4:00pm
*This even cohodule is only for undergrade	ioto dovi couroco		•

^{*}This exam schedule is only for undergraduate day courses.

^{*}Classes that only meet on Fridays (day) do not follow this schedule; their last day is April 26th.

^{*}Classes starting after 4:00pm do not follow this schedule.

^{*}Evening classes meet at their regular time during exam week.

^{*}For ONLINE only courses, please check the course syllabus for final exam information.

Undergraduate Tuition and Fees

\$488.00

Payment for Spring 2024 classes will be due January 2nd - check your Saint Rose email for an E-Bill Notice.

Anyone registering after the payment due date must pay his/her account balance at the time of registration. You can pay your bill online by logging into your account via the secure site. The College reserves the right to change established fees and services, to add additional fees and services, and to determine the effective date of such changes without prior notice.

т	ш	115	П	1	N
	u			u	ıĸ

Tuition for 12 to 21 credit hours (full-time)	\$18,061.00
Tuition per credit hour part-time	\$1,196.00
Overload (22 credits and above) per credit	\$1,196.00

AUDIT TUITION

If a course can be taken for audit and space is available	
Tuition per credit hour audit	\$622.00
College of Saint Rose Alumni audit (per course)	\$148.00
Senior Citizen audit (age 62+)	No tuition

FEES**

Activity fee - full-time students	\$161.00
Communications Program fee (majors)	\$250.00
Communications Program fee (minors)	\$125.00
Health Services fee – full-time students	\$90.00
Health Services fee – part-time students	\$49.00
Incomplete grade fee	\$85.00
Late fee on unpaid balance (per month)	\$85.00
Music lessons:	
Primary	\$945.00

•	Secondary
O	

Offendation fees.	
 Overnight 	\$450.00
Half-Day Transfer	\$325.00
 International Student 	\$450.00
Returned check fee	\$50.00
Science Lab fee	\$67.00
Student Records fee	\$107.00
Study Abroad fee	\$500.00
Technology fee for full-time students	\$307.00
Technology fee for part-time students	\$TBD per credit
Transcript fee	No charge

^{**}Course specific fees vary and are noted on the Course Schedule.

Zero Credit Workshop Fees

EDU 102 Violence Prevention, EDU 103 Child Abuse Prevention,	
EPY 337 Substance Use Prevention, and EDU 111 Dignity for All Students	\$65.00

EDU 106 Universal Precautions and Confidentiality from AIDS/HIV \$20.00

Refund Policy

Refunds for tuition and credit hour based fees will be calculated on a credit hour basis and will be made according to the following schedule:

February 21 and after:	NO REFUND
February 14 – February 20	25% Refunded
February 7 – February 13	40% Refunded
January 31 – February 6	60% Refunded
January 24 – January 30	80% Refunded
January 23 and prior: (Last day to add or drop classes)	FULL REFUND
the following schedule:	